25A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
M
O
M
O
M
O
M

＊ ＊
＊ ＊
■ Model Number Designation
A16 -F -R -03 -S -K -A100 -32
A16
F:
L: R: ★1
03: None:
S:
K:
A100, A120
A200, A240
D12, D24
D48
→
R100, R200
32
A22 32
A37 32
A56 32
A70 -F R 03 S A100 -60
A70
F:
L: R: ★1
03:
S:
A100, A120
A200, A240
D12, D24
D48
→
R100, R200
60
A90 60
A145 60
★
★
Consult Yuken when detailed material such as dimensions figures is required.
62
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Load Sensing Type
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps,
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Load Sensing Type
Graphic SymbolPerformance  Characteristics
M
O
1
2
M
O
1
2
A70/A90/A145
A16/A22/A37/A56
■ Model Number Designation
A56 -F -R -04 -C -K -32
A16
F:
L:
R: ★1
04:
B:
C:
H:
K:
32
A22 B:
C: 32
A37
B:
C:
H:
32
A56 32
A70 -F R 04 C S -60
A70
F:
L:
R: ★1
04:
C:
H: S:
60
A90 60
A145 60
★
★
63
PISTON PUMPS
A
 S
e
ri
e
s
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Load Sensing Type
■ Pipe Flange Kits
Pipe flange kits are available.  When ordering, specify the kit number from the table below.
★
★
●
★1
＊
＊ ★2 ★2 ★2
＊
＊
＊
＊
＊
■ Instructions
● Bleeding Air
● Manual Adjustment Screws
● Position of Cable Departure
● Connection of Surge Cut-off Valve to "A" Series Pump (For A16 to A56 Type)
M
O
i1
i2
"PP"
64
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Load Sensing Type
■ Specifications

A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps,
Electro-Hydraulic Proportional Pressure & Flow Control Type
■ Model Number Designation
■ Performance
　 Characteristics
★
★
None
"A"
"B"
★
M
O
M
O
A16/A22/A37/A45/A56
A70/A90/A100/A145
← →
←
→
→
★1 ★2
★ .
★ .
Graphic Symbols
A45 -F R 04E 16M S -60 -10
A70 -F R 04E 16M A -60 -60
★3
A45
L:
F: R:
★
04E:
̶̶
None :
  S : 60 10
A16
̶̶
06 42
A22 11 42
A37
None★
60 42
A56 60 42
A70
A ★
B ★
60 60
A90 60 60
A100 60 10
A145 60 60
73
PISTON PUMPS
A
 S
e
ri
e
s
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Electro-Hydraulic Proportional Pressure & Flow Control Type
■ Specifications

★
★
■ Model Number Designation
A70 -F R 04EH 16M R S -60 -61
★2
A16
F:
L: R:
★
04EH:
̶̶
None:
Axial Port
S:
Side Port
06 43
A22 11 43
A37 01 43
A56 02 43
A70
R: Right
L: Left
S:
Side Port
60 61
A90 60 61
A145 60 61
■ Example of Specified Control PressureGraphic Symbols
A70/A90/A145A16/A22/A37/A56
83
PISTON PUMPS
A
 S
e
ri
e
s
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
“OBE” Type Electro-Hydraulic Proportional Pressure & Flow Control Type
■ Specifications
A16 A22 A37 A56 A70 A90 A145
★
★
★
★
★
★
■ Pipe Flange Kits
■ Instructions
● Input Signal
● Electric Source
● Compensation of Pump Maximum Regulated Flow at Frequency
● Painting on Amp. Box and Solenoiod
84
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
“OBE” Type Electro-Hydraulic Proportional Pressure & Flow Control Type
A＊-＊R04EH28M
A＊-＊R04EH20M
A＊-＊R04EH16M
A＊-＊R04EH8M
NOTE :｛kgf/cm2｝is reference only.
3
V DC
4
8
0 21 54 10
4
8
32 4 5
28
20

Two-Pressure Two-Flow Control Type By System Pressure
Graphic Symbol ■ Performance Characteristics
■ Model Number Designation
A16 -F -R -05 -B C -S -K -32
A16
F:
L: R:
05: B:
C:
H:
B:
C:
H:
None:
S:
K:
32
A37 32
A56 32
Consult Yuken when detailed such as dimensions figures is required.
92
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Two-Pressure Two-Flow Control Type By Solenoid Valve
A16/A22/A37/A56 A70/A90/A145
M
O
B A
PH
PL
T P SOL a
M
O
PL
PH
a
SOL“ON”
SOL“OFF”
QH
QL
PL PH
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps,
Two-Pressure Two-Flow Control Type By Solenoid Valve
Graphic Symbol ■ Performance Characteristics
■ Specifications
Large Displacement
(QH)
Small Displacement
(QL)
＊ ＊＊ ＊  -  -
＊ ＊＊ ＊  -  -
＊ ＊＊ ＊  -  -
＊ ＊＊ ＊  -  -
＊ ＊  -  -
＊ ＊  -  -
＊ ＊  -  -
■ Model Number Designation
A16 -F -R -06 -B C -S -K A200 -33
A16
F:
L: R:
06:
B:
C:
H:
B:
C:
H:
S: K:
A100, A120
A200, A240

★
★
■ Model Number Designation
A16 -F -R -07 -S -K -32
A16
F:
L: R: ★1
07:
None:
S:
K:
32
A22 32
A37 32
A56 32
A70 -F R 07 S -60
A10 F:
★2
R: ★1
07:
12
A70
F:
L:
S:
60
A90 60
A145     60
★
★
★
94
A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Pilot Pressure Control Type Pressure Compensator
■ Performance Characteristics
■ Pipe Flange Kit
Flange Mtg. : A10-FR07 DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
★
★
★
1
7
1
1
0
7
4
1
10.5
156
159.5
1
9
.0
5 2
1
.2

A Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Constant Power Control Type
■ Model Number Designation
● A16/A37/A56
A16 -F -R -09 -A -16M -K -32
A16
F:
L: R: ★1
09:
A :
B :
E :
F :  7M :
 10.5M :
 14M :
 16M :
 17.5M :
 21M :
K:
32
A37 A :
B :
C :
D : 32
A56
A :
B :
C :
D :
E :
F :
G : 32
■ Pipe Flange Kits
★1
＊
――★2 ――★2 ――★2
＊
＊
＊
＊
★
★
●
● A70/A145
A70 -F R 09 -A S -60
A70
F:
L: R: ★1
09:
A :
B :
C :
D :
S:
60
A145
A :
B :
C :
D :
E :
F :
G :
H :
60
★
★
―― ―― ―― ―― ――
―― ―― ―― ―― ――
―― ――
103
PISTON PUMPS
A

＊ ★
★
■ Model Number Designation
● A16-A56
● A70-A145
★
A16 －F －R －00 －H －K －32500
A16
（ ）
F :
L :
★
R :
00 :
H : K :
32500
A37
（ ）
32500
A56
（ ）
32500
A70 －F R 00 H S －60500
A70
（70.0 cm3/rev）
F :
L :
★
R :
00 :
H : S : 60500
A90
（91.0 cm3/rev）
A145
（145 cm3/rev）
QH
QL
　→
　→
QH
QL
PL PH
Graphic Symbol
Performance Characteristics